Amphenol’s D-Subminiature connectors are part of
an industry standard for applications requiring robust
and reliable connectors. These proven D-Subminiature
connectors are one of the most popular Input/Output
interconnects, addressing a wide variety of applications in
Telecommunications, Data, Consumer, Industrial, Military,
Instrumentation and Medical. Since many years Amphenol

 § Lead-free and RoHS compliant  §Meets environmental, health, and safety requirements
D-Subminiature Mixed and Full Power DW Series
TARGET MARKETS
www.amphenol-cs.com Disclaimer
Please note that the above information is subject to change without notice.
D-Subminiature Mixed and Full Power DW Series
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
LAYOUTS
• Male insulator front view
www.amphenol-cs.com Disclaimer
Please note that the above information is subject to change without notice.
D-SUBMINIATURE MIXED AND FULL POWER DW SERIES
DERATING CURVES
DERATING CURVE ON CONNECTOR DC8W8SA00LF
DERATING CURVE ON CONNECTOR DB13W3PA00LF
• Fitted with contacts 8638PSC4005LF (female) (I=40A)
• Fitted with power contacts 8638PPS2005LF (I=20A)
 (I signal contacts=7,5A)
www.amphenol-cs.com Disclaimer
Please note that the above information is subject to change without notice.
D-Subminiature Mixed and Full Power DW Series

FULL POWER RIGHT ANGLE AND STRAIGHT PRESS-FIT
UL RECOGNIZED FILE E66906
ORDERING INFORMATION
D E L
Series
Shell Size (tin
plated): E, A, B, C
2 V 2
3 V 3
3 W 3
5 W 5
8 W 8
D P E 93C 5 G P 40LF
Front Accessory
Blank L O I V
Straight
version
X X X
Right
angled
X X X X
X: Available
Blank: without accessory
L: Threaded insert M3
O: Threaded insert UNC 4-40
I: Female screw UNC M3
V: Female screw UNC 4-40
Layouts
Contacts
Pin P
Socket S
Termination Type
Straight version 93C
Right angled / Europe standard 81C
Right angled / US standard
(5W1, 9W4 non available)
80C
Durability
200 mating/unmating  5
500 mating/unmating 6
PCB Accessory
M G A
Straight
version
X
Right
angled
X X
X: Available
A: Without accessory
G: Harpoon used for PCB thickness from 1.6mm
M: Metal brackets without harpoon
A G M
Power Contacts
Fitted with power contacts
30A RoHS compatible
30LF
Fitted with power contacts
40A RoHS compatible
40LF
L
O
V
www.amphenol-cs.com Disclaimer
Please note that the above information is subject to change without notice.
D-Subminiature Mixed and Full Power DW Series
SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS
METALIZED HOLE DIMENSIONS
Termination Type Press-fit Contacts Press-fit Harpoons
P.C.B hole
definition
(note 1

RoHS* Part
Number
≥200 mating/
unmating
RoHS* Part
Number
≥500 mating/
unmating
Wire Strip
length
mm±0.5
Ø A +0.1
         +0 Ø B +0.5
Size Section
mm2
Male 10A Black 8638PPS1005LF 8638PPS1006LF 16 1.3 7 1.7 2.6
Male 15A White 8638PPS1505LF 8638PPS1506LF 14 1.9 7 2.1 3
Male 20A Red 8638PPS2005LF 8638PPS2006LF 12 3.2 7 2.8 3.65
Male 40A Blue 8638PPS4005LF 8638PPS4006LF 8 9 7 4.4 5
Female 10A Black 8638PSS1005LF 8638PSS1006LF 16 1.3 7 1.7 2.6
Female 15A White 8638PSS1505LF 8638PSS1506LF 14 1.9 7 2.1 3
Female 20A Red 8638PSS2005LF 8638PSS2006LF 12 3.2 7 2.8 3.65
Female 40A Blue 8638PSS4005LF 8638PSS4006LF 8 9 7 4.4 5
Clip material: Plastic withstanding 125°C
Termination plating: Matt tin
*RoHS compatible EU directive 2002/95/EC
Male Female

RoHS* Part
Number
≥200 mating/
unmating
RoHS* Part
Number
≥500 mating/
unmating
Wire Strip
length
mm±0.5
Ø A +0.1
         +0 Ø B +0.5
Size Section
mm2
Male 10A Black 8638PPC1005LF 8638PPC1006LF 16 to 18 0.9 to 1.3 7 1.8 2.55
Male 15A White 8638PPC1505LF 8638PPC1506LF 12 to 14 2 to 3 7 2.8 3.7
Male 20A Red 8638PPC2005LF 8638PPC2006LF 9 6 7 3.75 4.65
Male 40A Blue 8638PPC4005LF 8638PPC4006LF 8 to 10 5 to 8 7 4.8 5.5
Female 10A Black 8638PSC1005LF 8638PSC1006LF 16 to 18 0.9 to 1.3 7 1.8 2.55
Female 15A White 8638PSC1505LF 8638PSC1506LF 12 to 14 2 to 3 7 2.8 3.7
Female 20A Red 8638PSC2005LF 8638PSC2006LF 9 6 7 3.75 4.65
Female 40A Blue 8638PSC4005LF 8638PSC4006LF 8 to 10 5 to 8 7 4.8 5.4
Clip material: Plastic withstanding 125°C
Termination plating: Matt tin
*RoHS compatible EU directive 2002/95/EC

	§ Stackable hoods with high retention devices
	§ Cost saving jumper option for signal contacts
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 0 0 7 0 1 6 5 0 0 1 1 9 A L F
μTCA
48V / 24A
power board
connector
Description
Without jumper 001
With jumper option 002
Packaging
Card box packing
POWER CONTACTS
Description Part Number
30A crimp contacts 8638PSC3005LF
40A solder bucket contacts 8638PSS4005LF
PRODUCT DRAWING
www.amphenol-cs.com Disclaimer
Please note that the above information is subject to change without notice.